
2024 SCHEDULE OF ILLINOIS, U.S. RELEASE DATES 
National Statistics are released at 8:30 AM ET/7:30 AM CT.   

Illinois Statewide and Illinois Metro/Local Statistics are released at Noon unless otherwise noted. 

Reference Month 
National 
(BLS) 

Illinois Statewide 
(IDES) 

Illinois Metro/Local 
(IDES) 

December 2023 Friday Jan. 5, 2024 Friday Jan. 19, 2024 (1) Thursday Jan. 25, 2024 

January 2024 Friday  Feb. 2 Thursday Mar. 7 (2) Wednesday Mar. 13 at 
9:00 AM (3) 

February 2024 Friday  Mar. 8 Thursday Mar. 21 Thursday Mar. 28 

March 2024 Friday  Apr. 5 Thursday Apr. 18 Thursday Apr. 25 

April 2024 Friday May 3 Thursday May 16 Thursday May 23 

May 2024 Friday  Jun. 7 Friday Jun. 21 (4) Thursday Jun. 27 

June 2024 Friday  Jul. 5  Thursday Jul. 18 Thursday Jul. 25 

July 2024 Friday Aug. 2 Thursday Aug. 15 Thursday Aug. 22 

August 2024 Friday  Sep. 6 Thursday Sep. 19 Thursday Sep. 26 

September 2024 Friday  Oct. 4 Friday Oct. 18 (5) Thursday Oct 24 

October 2024 Friday  Nov. 1 Friday Nov. 15 (6) Thursday Nov. 21 

November 2024 Friday  Dec. 6 Thursday Dec. 19 Friday Dec. 27 (7) 

December 2024 Friday Jan. 10, 2025 Friday Jan. 24, 2025 (8) Thursday Jan. 30, 2025 

1. December 2023 Statewide release on Friday January 19, 2024 due to the Martin Luther King Day holiday

2. January Statewide release on Thursday March 7 due to the additional time required to revise historical monthly, annual
Statewide nonfarm jobs and unemployment statistics (benchmarking)

3. January Metro/Local area release on Wednesday, March 13 at 9:00 AM due to the additional time required to revise historical
monthly, annual sub-State nonfarm jobs and unemployment statistics (benchmarking)

4. May Statewide release on Friday June 21 due to the Juneteenth holiday

5. September Statewide release on Friday October 18 due to the Columbus Day holiday

6. October Statewide release on Friday November 15 due to the Veterans’ Day holiday

7. November Metro/Local area release of Friday December 27 due to the Christmas Day holiday

8. December 2024 Statewide release on Friday January 24 2025 due to the Martin Luther King Day holiday




